2287

M § wE TEET FA A
JT FT owET RN

R. AT 6 7, v fF wiEEr
G F qY GEAT FAT A g,
TEAW FAR FT T qg7 F7 AT
21 SER S AT TE R AR I
AR fwar o1 @/ R

3.Q WA w9 WY gl adr
I99 Bl F AT GGAN FAR H
STET F FAr T 0

— 7

Alarm Clocks

+492 J Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
™ | Shrimati @la Palchoudhuri:

Will the Minister of Commerce and industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme to establish factory at Hyderabad to manufacture alarm clocks has been finalised;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The proposal of Shri C. C.
Desai, New Delhi for the manufacture of 1,20,000 Nos. Time-pieces per
annum at Hyderabad in collaboration with a Swiss firm and a French firm was approved in August, 1960. The collaboration proposal involves capital participation and royalty payment.

Tibetan Refugees

779. Shri Chintamoni Panigrahi:
Will the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 490 on the 18th August,
1960 and state: -

(a) whether the proposal to allot agricultural land to the Tibetan refugees has been finalised by now;

(b) the acres of land which are proposed to be allotted to each Tibetan refugee; and
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(c) the number of Tibetan refugees who have expressed their willingness to settle permanently in India?

The Prime Minister and Minister of External. Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) to (c¢). It is proposed to settle 500 Tibetan refugees on land in Bhalukpung in NEFA, and 3000 in Periyapatna Taluk in Mysore State.
The refugees have already arrived at Bhalukpung. Three to 5 acres of land will be allotted to each family in Bhalukpung. In Mysore 5 acres of land will be provided to each family of five. The refugees will arrive at Mysore early in December. There is also a proposal to settle about 1200
Tibetan refugees on land in Ladakh.
Details of this scheme are being worked out.

Survey of Contract Labour

0 J Shri D. C. Sharma:

780- 1 Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:

Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have completed the examination of the reports of the surveys conducted by the Director, Labour Bureau, Simla, in regard to the condition of contract labour in five selected industries; and

(b) if so, the result thereof?

The Deputy Minister of Planning and Labour and Employment (Shri
L. N. Mishra): (a) and (b). The
four reports which have been received are still under examination in consultation with the Ministries concerned.

Indians kidnapped by Pakistanis

%81, Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian Nationals kidnapped by Pakistanis from the Indo-West Pakistan border since
April, 1960;

(b) the number of Indians out of them released so far; and

